

AN ISO 9001 ISO 14001 UNIT





हिन्दुस्तान ऑर्गेनिक केमिकल्स लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम) CM: L30000MH1960GOW11896 HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

HOC/SEC/BSE/387BM/2020/10.02

Date: 10th February, 2020

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., 24th Floor, DCS-CRD, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Fort Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for Revised Notice of Board Meeting of the company. Scrip Code: 500449.

Ref: Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper advertisement, inter alia, informing about the Revised Notice of the Board Meeting of the Company published in Navshakti (Marathi) & Free Press Journal (English) newspapers on January 31st, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.

(Mrs. Susheela S. Kulkarni)

Skalens

Company Secretary

डीत एनआरसी बैठक ; विरोध गरसेवकाचा इस्टेट एजंटसह

त्रार्ताहर

.३० - केंद्र सरकारने एनआरसी व सीएए विरोध करण्यासाठी नेल्या बैठकीला विरोध संशय घेऊन स्थानिक याच्या समर्थकांसोबत एका इस्टेट एजंटसह ही रॉड व लाथाबुक्यांनी त्यांना गंभीर जखमी रा पिराणी पाडा येथे

ा प्रकरणी गुन्हा दाखल दर हुल्लेखोरांना अद्यापी ाने परिसरात संतापाचे वातावरण निर्माण झाले. फैय्याज यासीन सैय्यद (४७) व इकबाल असे हल्ल्यात गंभीर जखमी झालेल्या इस्टेट एजटची नावे आहेत.

या घटनेचे वृत्त असे की, पिराणीपाडा येथे नगरसेवक सुफियान शेख यांनी १७ जानेवारी रोजी एनआरसी व सीएएच्या विरोधात बैठकीचे आयोजन केले. त्यावेळी इस्टेट एजंट फैय्याज व इकबाल हे दोघे बैठकीला गैरहजर राहिले होते. त्यामुळे या दोघांबाबत नगरसेवक सुफियान यांच्या मनात संशय निर्माण झाल्याने त्यांनी कार्यकर्ते सलीम अन्सारी, मसी अख्तर शेख व अरफात आदींसोबत

गअभिलेख काय मशाहीविरोधात

ार्ताहर

दि. ३०- जुनी
ल स्थानिक भूमिपुत्र
गंनी काही महिन्यांपूर्वी
णीसाठी कल्याणच्या
कार्यालयात रितसर
सकीय फी भरणाही
कार्यालयाने तांत्रिक
गेजणी होऊ शकत

जगदिश ठाकुर यांनी कल्याण मोजणी कार्यालय गाठून सदरील वरिष्ठांच्या निदर्शनास आणून दिले. तेव्हा अर्जदारच जागेवर नसल्याचे पाहून भूकरमापक निघून आल्याचे कळविण्यात आले असता अर्जदार ठाकूर यांना आश्चर्याचा धक्का बसला. त्यामुळे जगदीश ठाकूर यांनी जमीन मोजणीसाठी पुन्हा पुनर्भेट फी भरून मोजणीची शासकीय फी ध्राली

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd Office: 401,402,403, 4th Floor, V Times Square, Plot No. 3,
Sector-15. CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, District Thane.

Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, District Thane, Maharashtra, PIN - 400 614. CIN: L99999MH1960G0I011895

REVISED NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited., (HOCL) will be held on Friday, the 14th February, 2020 to consider and to approve inter alia, the following:

a) The un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd Quarter/ Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2019.

b) To consider the Govt. /DCPC letter dated 29-01-2020 regarding closure of the Subsidiary Company viz. Hindustan Fluorocarbons Limited (HFL) and to approve: - i) Shutting down the operations of the HFL Plant and to take necessary steps for closure of HFL. ii) To take necessary steps for the disposal of Plant & Machinery, sale of Land and other Assets of HFL and other important/urgent agenda items.

For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd.

Place: CBD Belapur, Date: 30/01/2020. (Mrs. Susheela S. Kulkarni) Company Secretary iléa

THE

AP)

यार

THE

kh

14

14

ille

140

四百

जाहीर सचना

बद्धारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, वाणिज्य वाद (एल) क्र. १३२१ सन मध्ये चालनाची सूचना (एल) क्र. १३४३ सन २०१९ मधील पक्षकारांदरम्यान दाखल केलेल्या २८ जून २०१९ रोजीच्या समती अटींच्या संदर्भात १ जुलै, २०१९ रोजीच्या सम्मा. मुंबई उच्च न्यायालयाद्धारे मंजू केलेल्या संमती आदेशानुसार सदर वादमधील वादी (आमचे अशील म्हणून) म्हणजे राजकुमार भोजराज लुल्ला.

राजकुमार भोजराज लुल्ला संमती अटीनुसार रु. ४,५०,००,०००/- ची रक्कम स्वीकारण्याकरिता हक्कदार आहेत ज्यापैकी रु. १,५०,००,०००/- ची रक्कम प्रदान केलेली आहे आणि १८% दराने व्याजासह रु. ३,००,००,०००/- ची रक्कम राजकुमार भोजराज सुल्ला द्वारा देय आणि वसुलीयोग्य आहे.

श्री. राज्ञकुमार भोजराज लुल्ला (१) खालील नमूद परिशिष्टामध्ये विशेषतः नमूद केलेला 'सागर रेशम' काणे रोड, वांद्रे (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५० म्हणून ज्ञात नवीन बिल्डिंग मधील मोजमापित १५०० चौ. फू. फ्लॅट क्र. १२०१, म्हणून फ्लॅट, खुल्याबाजारात विक्रीकरिता ठेवण्यासाठी हक्कदार बनले आहेत. सदर फ्लॅट (१२०१) वरील नमूद वादातील वादी. श्री. राजकुमार भोजराज लुल्ला यांच्या नावे अनन्यसाधारणपणे ''मारित'' आहे, आणि ही जाहीर सूचना त्यांच्यावतीने आणि सूचनेवरून जारी केली आहे.

इच्छुक व्यक्तिनी कृपया त्यांचे प्रस्ताव लेखी स्वरूपात प्राईम लिगम, वकील, प्रिमायसेस क्र. ४, पहिला मजला, प्लॉट क्र. ३७, आरएससी १९, भाग १, म्हाडा ले आऊट, गोराई सांगली को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटी लि., गोराई रोड, बोरिवली (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०९१ यांना आणि/वा info@primelegem.com वर ई-मेलद्वारे आणि/वा व्हॉटस्एप क्र. ९२२३०१४२२२ द्वारा सादर करावेत.

उपरोक्त संदर्भाचे परिशिष्ट

त्रतिवादी क्र. १ जे काणे रोड, बांद्रा (पश्चिम), मुंबई-४०० ०५० जुना फ्लॅट येथे स्थित ''सागर रेशम'' को-ऑपरेटिव्ह हाऊसिंग सोसायटीमध्ये ५व्या मजल्यावर रहिवासीत् परिसर धारक क्लॅट क्र. ५२, मोजमापित ९३७.११ चौ. फू. चटई क्षेत्र हे सध्या २७ एप्रिल, २०१८ दिनांकित

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL

MUMBAI FRIDAY | JANUARY 31, 2020 www.freepressjournal.in

IC NOTICE

OF MEMBERSHIP OF THE OTHERS IN RESPECT OF FLOOR AND BASEMENT HE LINK APARTMENT CO-USING SOCIETY LIMITED given that, the Membership Others who presently occupy and Basement Premises of located at Plot 357, Link Road, Linking Road, Khar 400 052 has been resolved by our Society i.e. Link operative Housing Society solution passed during our Body Meeting held on

ieneral public at large is deal with P. C. Moona & nner whatsoever in respect or and Basement Premises ts. Despite such caution, if entity(ies) deal(s) with P. C. regarding the same, such (ies) would be doing so at in risk and peril as to cost thereof.

For and on behalf of the Apartments Co-operative Housing Society Limited

2020

Secretary

n Bank of India

Mumbai 400 021

7 of SEBI (Listing 1s, 2015. Notice is of the Bank will be I take on record the d Financial Results on December 31. able on the Bank's rebsite of the stock lia.com.

Jnion Bank of India mpany Secretary

TED

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Regd Office: 401,402,403, 4th Floor, V Times Square, Plot No. 3, Sector-15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, District Thane, Maharashtra, PIN - 400 614. CIN: L99999MH1960GOI011895

REVISED NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited., (HOCL) will be held on Friday, the 14th February, 2020 to consider and to approve inter alia, the following:-

- a) The un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd Quarter/ Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2019.
- b) To consider the Govt. /DCPC letter dated 29-01-2020 regarding closure of the Subsidiary Company viz. Hindustan Fluorocarbons Limited (HFL) and to approve: - i) Shutting down the operations of the HFL Plant and to take necessary steps for closure of HFL. ii) To take necessary steps for the disposal of Plant & Machinery, sale of Land and other Assets of HFL and other important/urgent agenda items.

For Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd. Sd/-

Place: CBD Belapur, Date: 30/01/2020.

(Mrs. Susheela S. Kulkarni) Company Secretary



Recovery Cell: Office No. 4 & 5, 3rd Floor, Dreams Mall, L.B.S. Marg, Bhandup (West), Mumbai - 400 078. Tel.: 6780 4016 / 4106 / 4100

Under Rule 8(1)

POSSESSION NOTICE (SYMBOLIC)

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the PUNJAB AND MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., appointed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act' 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act, read with Rule 3 of the Security Interesting (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice u/s 13(2) dated 19/06/2019 calling upon the borrower/mortgagor Mr. Dhiru Odhavji, Parmar and co-borrower Mrs. Varsha Dhiru Parmar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.14,61,820.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only) due and payable as on 18/06/2019 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower/mortgagor and co-borrower have failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/mortgagor and co-borrower in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub section (4) of section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the 27th day of January 2020.

The borrower/mortgagor and co-borrower in particular and the public in general, is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the PUNJAB AND MAHARASHTRA CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD for an amount of Rs.14,61,820.00 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Sixty One Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Only) as on 18/06/2019 and further interest thereon